

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7777/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 08/04/2011 in CRLRA No.389/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURENDRA GULABRAO GHODAKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and for compounding the cases)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any error in the impugned order
requiring our interference.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER